Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3rd floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No. 721-IW-11011(30)/23/2021

Dated: 16.03.2023

ORDER

The undersigned is hereby directed to inform that this department has no objection to allow the following Junior Engineer(s) of I & W Department to appear in the recruitment examinations as follows :-

Sl No	. Name	Circle	Sub-Division	Exam Name with Advertisement No.
1.	Thirtharaj Ishore, Jr. Engineer (Civil)	North East Irrigation Circle-I	Sub-Division	1. Deputy Director (Engineering) in River Research Institute, Advertisement No. 08/2022, Public Service Commission, W.B. and 2. Inspector of Factories, West Bengal Factories Service, Advertisement No. 07/2022, Public Service Commission, W.B.
2.	Sri Bappa Bhandary, Jr. Engineer	Mechanical and Electrical Circle	Metropolitan Electrical Sub- Division	Assistant Engineer in West Bengal Services of Engineers (Mechanical & Electrical), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate vide Advertisement No. 15/2022 dated 03.12.2022 of Public Service
3.	Jas, Ir	Mahananda	Sub-Division No-IV	Commission, W.B. Assistant Engineer (Agri- Irrigation), West Bengal Services of Agricultural Engineers, Water Resources Investigation & Development Department, W.B. vide Advertisement No. 37/2019.

Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 721/1(10)-IW-11011(30)/23/2021

Copy forwarded for information :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Noth-East), I & W Dte.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I & W Dte.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical and Electrical Circle
- 6. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle
- The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Dte.____ He is requested to upload the same to this department's official website.
 - 8. Sri Thirtharaj Ishore, JE (Civil), Alipurduar Irrigation Sub-Division
 - 9. Sri Bappa Bhandary , JE, Metropolitan Electrical Sub-Division
- 10. Sri Biswajyoti Das, JE, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-IV

Koh w w

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 16.03.2023